Vote and Recommendation

   The approval of a majority of the aggregate voting power of the shares of Liberty Ventures common stock, outstanding on the record date, that are present in person or by
proxy at the special meeting, voting together as a separate class, is required to approve the adjournment proposal.

   Liberty Interactive's board of directors has unanimously approved the adjournment proposal and believes that the adoption of the adjournment proposal is in the best
interests of Liberty Interactive and its stockholders. Accordingly, the Liberty Interactive board unanimously recommends that the holders of Liberty Ventures common stock
vote in favor of the adjournment proposal.

73

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth (i) Splitco's historical capitalization as of March 31, 2016 and (ii) Splitco's adjusted capitalization assuming the Split-Off was effective on
March 31, 2016. The table below should be read in conjunction with the accompanying historical combined financial statements of Splitco, including the notes thereto.

74

Historical
3/31/2016

As Adjusted
3/31/2016

  (amounts in thousands)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents(1)  $ 561  100,561
Liabilities

Income taxes payable(2)   69,649  —
Debt

Long-term debt and capital lease obligations, net, including current portion   33,337  33,337
Margin loan(1)   —  400,000

Equity
Common stock(3)   —  710
Additional paid-in capital(3)   —  262,977
Parent's investment(3)   633,336  —
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings (loss), net of taxes   (32,900)  (32,900)
Retained earnings   51,844  51,844

Total equity   652,320  282,671
Total capitalization  $ 685,657  716,008

(1) In connection with the Split-Off, Splitco expects to borrow $400 million under a margin loan agreement that will be entered into by a
subsidiary of Splitco holding all the shares of EXPE that will be owned by Splitco. Pursuant to the internal restructuring, approximately
$300 million will be distributed from Splitco to Liberty Interactive.

(2) The income taxes payable allocated to Splitco by Liberty Interactive as of December 31, 2015 and 2014, respectively, will be treated as an
equity contribution upon completion of the Split-Off.

(3) Upon completion of the Split-Off, the shares outstanding will be reflected in equity and parent's investment will be reclassified to additional